In accordance with ‘ . . .

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of ’ . ' %

th‘%veI::solvency (EngI:nd LI Q O 2 ) ) - .

e e Notice of statement of affairs - ; Companies House
Insolvency Act 1986. ' . - ' .

\\\\ il \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ -

17/09/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

: n : - Company details ) o
Companymmber |1 Jo {9 [6 [7[af1]5 - e apestoc
Company name in full | Benjamin Wild & Son Limited . . bold black capitals.

|
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Roderick Graham
. Surname Butcher . ' -
" Liquidator's address
Building name/number [ 79 Caroline Stréet
Street , [ Birmingham °
Post town } B3 1UP
County/Region '
Postcode l_‘—_‘_l—[—r[—r—
Country " a » ‘
u - Liquidator’s name © .
Foll orenares) | - e s
Surname ~ ' . another liquidator,
quwdator s address )

O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Building name/number

Street

County/Region

Postcode

[(TTrrirrr

|
|
|
.Post' town | ': e
|
I
Country |

‘. 04/17 Version 1.0



- LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

5F b5 rﬁfr

Statement of affairs.

| attach:

1= Siétemem of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1 A) of the .

Insolvency Act 1986

Act 1986
J Statement of concurrence

O Statement of affairs by a dlrector under sectlon 99(1) of the Insolvency .

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

Signature date

04/17 Version 1.9




Cs

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

‘ n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cramme Nan Trinham .

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Cmemeame Butcher Woods

Address

© 79 Caroline Street
» | : Birmingham ..
|™=" B3 1UP”
(eur}tylleglon o .

Country

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below: :

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

lbx

l Telephone

0121 236 6001

n Chegklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: o

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

D You have attached the required documents. -

"10 You havé signed the form.

W_—l——’_’_l——- I—_,— r.l—_ ﬂFurther ;nformation

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
‘or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

) 04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of -

Benjamin Wild & Son Limited

Company Registered Number: 10967315
7 ' o

on the 1 September 2020, bemg a date not more than 14 days before the date of the

- resolution for winding up :

Statement of truth

.

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. | understand that
proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who-makes, or
causes to be made, a false statement in‘a document verified by a statement of truth -
: wnthout an honest belief in its truth.

Full Name EWMZAGETN SO OTHALL.
~ Signed _ E %M &m;

'Dated \°°  Sogwider - 2ezo




Benjamin Wild & Son Limited
Company Registered Number: 10967315
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 September 2020

CA- Sumimary of Assets

. . _ : , : Estimated to
" Assets, ‘ c ‘ ' Book Value ' Realise
£ v . £

- Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge: . .

. Uncharged assets: ’ : 4
- Cash in Hand ' ' 6,000.00 o ~6,000.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors N . *6,000.00

Signature _&A\iy ;‘bgm [SPRTETET Date _\>® Seo dmmlay 202



Benjamin Wild & Son Limited
Company Registered Number: 10967315
Statement Of Affairs as at 1 September 2020

A1 - Summary of Liabilities.

Estimated to

.

Realise
. Estimated tetal assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) ’ 6,000.00
Liabilities :
Preferential Credntors -
DE Arrears & Holiday Pay 2,143.00 '
. - L ' 2,143.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors "3,857.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:-
. o : NIL
- Estimated deficiency!surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 3,857.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
A : NiL
3,857.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forWard) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,857.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14vSeptember 2003 .
: s ‘ NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating ch'arges B 3,857.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appllcable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,857.00
Unsecured non- preferenhal claims (excludmg any shortfall to floating charge holders) . :
Employees 27,816.00
HM Revenue & Customs re:- VAT 1,095.00
Director's Loan 2,586.00
. 4 . . 31,497.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (27,640.00)
Estimated deficiencyfsurplus'ae regards creditors ‘ (27,640.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders. 10.00
] ' . . _ _ 10.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members_ (27,650.00)

Signature SNiaginasn S ewsinoss Date _\°® So gmsdoasr 2028



" .. 60'SL0Z 12\ 108 Sd

© o . . . oroT ._.mﬂtﬁrmwﬁ as\

ainjeubis

91°189'¢ S S B

Bujejol ssuuz Z

68'585' dA6 5vE ‘weyBuiuug ‘A1agny ‘950j0 WEYPOOM Ieyinos weqezis  00SO
) ' ISY ZLNEG 'XISSNS 1SIM ‘ONIHLEOM :

12°S60'L _ ‘QVOY.NOLONIYHvVE .‘meOI 300ar49 ZO._.OZ_mmDO ‘OINY3S >02w>.._0m2_ . swoisny pue anuaAsy NH 00HO

. . sweN Aoy

- B - , , ssaippy

. siojipai) Auedwo) - g
G1£29601 :daqunp paiaysibay Auedwo)

. pajiwi uog B piiM ulweluag _ -
SPOOAA 434oing




0102 J8A 0S Sdi

0T -

oL - . S o . ) . Buijejo) sajug AleupiQ |

—~ 000 000 ot - 00 Kieupsp : dA6 5v8 ‘weybuiuug ‘Aiaqny 'asolD WeYPOOM f lleyinog Weqezi3 SIN  00SH
dn pajies adeysiad saseyg . anjep . : : - : T . . : L
Sy jejol dnpsjed 30 'ON JeutwoN  adAL - : ssalppy - _ awep Koy .

siapjoyaseys - 9

G1£29601 :4aqunp paisaisibay Auedwo)
pajiwi uog % pjIM uiweluag

: © SPOOAA J2Yyoing



